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No. 207, S.] [Published June 14, 1951.
CHAPTER 341.

AN ACT to amend 103.23 (2), 103.67 (2) and 103.71 (2) of the statutes, relating to the
age limit of boys employed in street trades.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in semate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Secrion 1. 103.23 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.23 (2) No boy under 13 years of age shall be employed or permitted to work
at any time in any street trade. Provided, however, that during the effective period of
the selective service act of 1948, as amended, or other compulsory military service law of
the United States, and for 6 months thereafter, the industrial commission, in its dis-
eretion and subject to such conditions and restrictions as it may impose for the heolth
and welfare of the boy in any individual case, may issue permits to boys to engage in
house to house street trades in residential areas when such boys have reached the age of
12 years.

SecrioNn 2. 103.67 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.67 (2) No minor under 14 years of age shall be employed, or permitted to
work in any gainful oceupation at any time; except that minors under 14 may be em-
ployed in agricultural pursuits as provided in section 103.77, and minors from 12 to 14
may be employed during school vacations as provided in subsection (3) * * * and
in publie exhibitions as provided in section 103.78, and that boys of 13 may be em-
ployed in street trades, and boys of 12 may be employed in house to house street trades,
as provided in sections 103.21 to 103.31.

SucrioN 3. 103.71 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.71 (2) No permit shall be issued authorizing the employment of any minor under
14 years at any time; except * * * for boys 13 years of age in street trades, and for

boys 12 years of age in house to house street trades, as provided in sections 103.21 to
103.31.

Approved June 8, 1951.
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